press release



Mersen: Appointment of Isabelle Azemard to the Supervisory Board

Paris, April 7, 2014 - Mersen (Euronext FR0000039620 – MRN), global expert in electrical specialties and graphite-based materials, is announcing the appointment of Isabelle Azemard to its Supervisory Board.

Mersen's Supervisory Board, which is chaired by Hervé Couffin, has decided, on a proposal of Bpifrance Investissement, to submit to the vote of the forthcoming Annual General Meeting the appointment of Mrs Isabelle Azemard as member of the Supervisory Board. She will replace Mrs Jocelyne Canetti whose term in office is due to expire.

Isabelle Azemard spent her career with the Thales group, 20 years of which in sales and marketing management positions, primarily at international level. Since 2013, she has been a consultant to company executives.

Isabelle Azemard is a graduate of the Institut Supérieur d'Electronique de Paris (ISEP), of the Institut d'Administration des Entreprises (IAE) and of the Institut des Hautes Etudes de la Défense Nationale.

-----end -----

About Mersen

Global expert in electrical specialties and graphite-based materials, Mersen designs innovative solutions to address its clients' specific needs to enable them to optimize their manufacturing process in sectors such as energy, transportation, electronics, chemical, pharmaceutical and process industries.

With 6,400 employees in over 35 countries, Mersen achieved consolidated sales of €739 million in 2013.

The Group is listed on NYSE Euronext Paris – Compartment B

Visit our website www.mersen.com

Contact

Véronique Boca VP Financial Communication Mersen

Tel: + 33 (0)1 46 91 54 40 Email: dri@mersen.com

Press Contact

Nicolas Jehly / Guillaume Granier FTI Consulting Strategic Communications

Tel: +33 (0)1 47 03 68 10

Email: Nicolas.jehly@fticonsulting.com / guillaume.granier@fticonsulting.com

